FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

March 14, 2003

Madam President:

Your **PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 637

has had it under consideration and reports same **WTHOUT RECOMMENDATION**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 23, after "passengers" insert "aged seventeen or under".
- 2. On page 2, line 10, after "person" insert "aged seventeen or under".
 - 3. On page 2, line 12, strike "a person".
- 4. On page 2, line 19, after "person" insert "aged seventeen or under".
- 5. On page 3, line 23, after "person" insert "aged seventeen or under".
- 6. On page 3, line 25, after "path" insert ", public skateboard park".
- 7. On page 4, line 4, strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof "or".
 - 8. On page 4, line 10, after "strict" insert "as".
- 9. On page 5, line 1, after "person" insert "aged seventeen or under".
 - 10. On page 5, line 12, strike "CONTRIBUTORY".
 - 11. On page 5, line 14, strike "contributory".
 - 12. On page 6, line 2, after "free" insert "or discounted" and

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

SPAC/SB 637 Page 2

strike ", if" and insert in lieu thereof "; or".

- 13. On page 6, strike lines 3 through 5 in their entirety.
- 14. On page 6, between lines 9 and 10, insert a new section to read:

"Section 8. MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE.--A municipality may, by passage of an ordinance, establish laws similar to the laws established in the Child Helmet Safety Act.".

15. Renumber the succeeding section accordingly.,

and thence referred to the **JUDICIARY COMMITTEE**.

Absent: None

Respectfully submitted,

		Dede Feldman,	Chai ruan
Adopted_		Not Adopted	
-	(Chi ef Cl erk)	-	(Chief Clerk)
	Date		
The roll	call vote was <u>4</u> For <u>2</u>	Agai nst	
Yes:	4		
No:	Adair, Hurt		
Excused:	Boitano, Komadina, Papen		

S0637PA1 . 147333. 1

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

SPAC/SB 637 Page 3